Humanist Society of New South Wales Inc. Privacy Policy

We respect your privacy. This Privacy Policy is designed to ensure your personal information is protected.

This is the Privacy Policy of the Humanist Society of New South Wales Incorporated. ("Humanist Society", "we" or "our").

At any time the Privacy Policy in force is published on the website at http://www.hsnsw.asn.au. It applies to that website and to information relating to our members. On becoming a member of the Humanist Society and accessing our website you agree to the Privacy Policy. If you do not accept the Privacy Policy in force from time to time, do not access, use or submit information to our website, or register as a member of the Humanist Society.

a. Collection of Personal Information

We collect personal information about our members for the purpose of maintaining a register of members of the Humanist Society, in accordance with the Associations Incorporation Act 2009 ("Act") and the Associations Incorporation Regulation 2010 ("Regulation"). This information is submitted by our members when completing a membership application form.

b. Use of Personal Information

Personal information is used for the purpose set out in this Privacy Policy or as indicated when it is submitted or collected.

We may need to use your personal information to provide you with information relating to the Humanist Society. For example, sending you a newsletter, a notice in respect of a meeting, or other event relating to the Humanist Society.

c. Third Party Use of Personal Information

We are not responsible for the practices or content of other services or sites that are operated by third parties but which are linked to our website. If we are linked to third party services or sites, then it does not necessarily constitute sponsorship, endorsement or approval by the Humanist Society of the content, policies or practices of those services or sites. If you leave our website via such a link, you should check the privacy policy of the third party site.

d. Permitted Disclosure

Under the Act and Regulation, the register of members must include the name and postal or residential address of each member of the Humanist Society.

The register of members of the Humanist Society, including your name, must be open for inspection by other members. If you have requested that your address or other personal information be unavailable for inspection by other members, we will not disclose that information. If you have made no request that your address or other personal information (other than your name) be unavailable for inspection, we may disclose your address to other members who request to view the register.

You consent to the Humanist Society at its discretion using your personal information to check your identity.

You consent to the Humanist Society disclosing your personal information to law enforcement agencies and others if we in good faith believe it is legally obligated to do so.

e. Right of Access and Correction

You may access the personal information the Humanist Society holds about you. Generally, if any of that information is incorrect, you can have that information corrected. You can request that your address or other personal information (other than your name) be unavailable for inspection by other members, if you have not previously done so.

f. Further information

If you have any privacy or security concerns please contact:

The Privacy Officer
The Humanist Society of New South Wales Incorporated.
PO Box 617 POTTS POINT NSW 1335

Web http://www.hsnsw.asn.au

Phone 9214 7529

Email affie@affie.com.au

Last updated: 12 August 2011